GAME 2

Change in Shasta Releases
Sacramento River Market Releases
San Joaquin River Market Releases
Delta Cross Channel Closed?
Bacon Island Diversions
Pumping from/to Bacon to/from CCFB
Webb Tract Diversions :
Diversion to Island
Release for export
Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions
Total Change in Deita Diversions
Water Generated by E/I Relaxations
Caniage Water
Change In Delta Outflow
South of Delta market "deliveries”
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Efficiency/ET
Change Groundwater Storage
Change in San Luis Storage
End of Month Values for EWA Accounts

$/af
increased deliveries
Upstream Surplus Capture
Delta Surplus Capture
EWA Shasta
Bacon Storage
SemiTropic 200
Kem 100
Gravelly Ford 100
EWA San Luis
Borrowed MWD
Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise
Option Sacramento 10
Option San Joaquin 10
Option Export 10
Spot Sacramento 200
Call Sacramento 60
Spot San Joaquin 200
Call San Joaquin 60
Spot export area 200
Call export area 100
Sacramento
San Joaquin
Export area
Cost of Purchases
Cost of Groundwater Pumping
Payments to EWA
Interest
Financial Balance

Approximate Water Buying Power
Sum of undelivered Purchases

Summary
1991 1992 1993
200 200 300
170 160 241

45 45 45
0 0 25
1] 0 0

Water Quality purchases
amount cfs
amount TAF

Water Quality Optior TAF
cost $m
water quality call on options - TAF
cost $m

Releases for water quality
Balance

Water Year

1991 Values in italics are calculated
IC Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar
0 0 4] ] 0 0
0
0
0 60 40 0 0 o
60
0 0 0 o 0 -42
[} [ 0 60 0 -42
0 0 0 0 0 170
0 4 0 0 0 42
[}
3 3 3 4 4 4
0 /] /] 0 0 7]
3 63 43 4 4 -38
0
IC Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar
0 0 0 0 o 0
[} [} [} 0 0 0
25 25 25 25 25 25 25
100 100 40 0 0 0 0
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
50 50 50 50 50 50 50
50 50 50 50 50 50 50
0 3 66 109 113 117 79
0
1 1 1 1 1 1
10 100
10 100
10
100
30
100
30
100
50
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7] 0 0 0 0 0 0
/] 0 0 0 0 0 0
"2 0 0 0 0 0
/] 0 0 0 0 0
30
0 28 28 28 28 28 28
0 0 0 0 0 ] 0
0 ] 0 0 0 0 0
1994 1995
200 0 Purchases
45 102 Relaxed Stds
45 45 Efficiency
0 50 Upstream Surplus Capture
230 584 Delta Surplus Caplture

32

90
1.8
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o000

30
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100

100
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90
1.8

May

100
70

10

170

Jun

Jun
80

25
100
50

50
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100
70

10

170
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Jul
20

o

25

100
50

95

100

10

170

Aug
0

B O

Aug

100

70 -

10

170

30
60

Sep

100
70

10

170

30
30
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GAME 2 Water 1992
Oct

Change in Shasta Releases 0

Sacramento River Market Releases 50

San Joaquin River Market Releases 35

Delta Cross Channet Closed?

Bacon Island Diversions

Pumping from/to Bacon toffrom CCFB 0

Webb Tract Diversions
Diversion to Island
Release for export

Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions 71.5
Total Change in Deita Diversions 71.56
Water Generated by E/I Relaxations 0
Carriage Water 13.5
Change in Delta Outflow 13.5
South of Delta market "deliveries”
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Efficiency/ET 3
Change Groundwater Storage 0
Change in San Luls Storage 74.5
End of Month Values for EWA Accounts
$/af Oct
increased deliveries
Upstream Surplus Capture 0
Delta Surplus Capture 0
EWA Shasta 25
Bacon Storage 0
SemiTropic 200 100
Kem 100 50
Gravelly Ford 100 50
EWA San Luis 177.5
Borrowed MWD
Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise 1
Option Sacramento 10 100
Option San Joaquin 10 100
Option Export 10
Spot Sacramento 200
Call Sacramento 60
Spot San Joaquin 200
Call San Joaquin 60
Spot export area 200
Call export area 100
Sacramento 850
San Joaquin 35
Export area ' /]
Cost of Purchases 2
Cost of Groundwater Pumping 0
Payments to EWA 30
Interest 1.0
Financial Balance 39.0
Approximate Water Buying Power 837
Sum of undelivered Purchases 85
- Summary
1991 1992 1993
200 200 300
170 160 241
45 45 45
0 0 25
0 0 0
3
Water Quality purchases __
- amount cfs 500
amount TAF 32
Water Quality Optior TAF
cost $m
water quality call on options ~ TAF
cost $m
Releases for water quality 30
Balance 0

Nov

50
35

71.6
71.6

13.5
13.8

38.95
83.7
0

Values in italics are calculated

Dec
0

265

38.95
53.7
o

90
1.8

Jan Feb Mar Apr May
0 0 0 0 (4]

60 40

60
0 . -133 133 60 0

i 120

0 -90 -180 -20 0
0 -90 -60 40 7]
0 40 120 0 0
0 90 120 0 0
4 4 4 4 4
0 40 0 0 0
4 259 -43 44 4
Jan Feb Mar Apr May
0 0 0 0 o}
0 0 0 0 0
25 25 25 25 25
0 133 0 0 0
100 100 100 100 100
50 70 70 70 70
50 70 70 70 70
259 0 -43 1 5
1 1 1 1 1

100

0

60 40
0 0 0 100 100
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 54 126 0
0 0 [ /] 0
38.95 38.95 3385 2095 20.95
637 297 0 0 0
0 /] ) ] 100 100

90TAF
8.1m

D—062140
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o900

100

20.95

100

Jul

[S31

100

20.95

100

Aug
/]

120
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94

Aug
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100

20.95

100

30

Sep
/]

33.333

26.63
26.63

6.67
6.703

>

30.63

Sep

o
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100
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137.63
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20.95
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GAME 2 Water 1993
Oct
Change in Shasta Releases 0

Sacramento River Market Releases 33.333
8an Joaquin River Market Releases
Delta Cross Channel Closed?
Bacon Island Diversions
Pumping from/to Bacon to/from CCFB ]
Webb Tract Diversions

Diversion to Island

Release for export

Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions 27.63°
Total Change in Delta Diversions 27.63
Water Generated by E/l Relaxations 0-
Carriage Water 6.67
Change in Delta Qutflow 6.703
South of Delta market "deliveries"
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Efficiency/ET 3
Change Groundwater Storage 0
Change in San Luis Storage 30.63
End of Month Values for EWA Accounts
$/af . Oct
increased deliveries
Upstream Surplus Capture 0
Delta Surplus Capture 0
EWA Shasta 25
Bacon Storage 0
SemiTropic 200 100
Kem 100 70
Gravelly Ford 100 70
EWA San Luis 168.26
Borrowed MWD
Year Type: 1 for dry/criical. 0 otherwise 1
Option Sacramento 10 100
Option San Joaquin 10 100
Option Export 10
Spot Sacramento 200
Call Sacramento 60
Spot San Joaquin 200
Call San Joaquin 60
Spot export area 200
Call export area 100
Sacramento 33.334
San Joaquin 0
Export area 0
Cost of Purchases 2
Cost of Groundwater Pumping 0
Payments to EWA 30
Interest 1.5
Financial Balance 50.4
Approximate Water Buying Power 98.55
Sum of undelivered Purchases 33.334
Summary
1891 1992 1993
200 200 300
170 160 241
45 45 45
0 [¢] 25
1] 0 0
Water Quality purchases
amount  cfs
amount TAF
Water Quality Optior TAF
cost $m
water quality call on options ~ TAF 30

cost $m

Releases for water quality
Balance

Nov
0
33.333

27.63
27.63

6.67
5.703

30.63
Nov

0

0

25

0

100
70

70
198.89

0.001

50.425
98.56
0.001

Dec
0

90
90
90

93
Dec

0

0

25

0

100

70

70
291.89

0.001

50.425
98.65
0.001

Jan
0

90

-450
-360

360

-446

Jan

o

25

100

70

70
-154.11

0.001

50.426
98.65
0.001

Values in italics are calculated

Feb Mar Apr May
0 -25 o 0
/] ] 0 0

0
-258 111 =70 [
-258 111 -70 o
0 M 0 0
258 -136 70 0
25
4 4 4 4
o [ /] -60
-254 115 -66 89

Feb Mar Apr May

20 120
0 25 0 0
0 0 0 0
25 50 50 50
0 0 0 0
100 100 100 80
70 70 70 50
70 70 70 50
40811 20341 -359.11 -270.14
0 0 0 0

100
0.001 0001 0001  0.001
0 0 0 0
(100 100 100 75
20 0 0 0
0 0 0 8

30.426 30425 30.425 22.425

0 0 0 0.

100.001 100.001 100.001  75.001

90TAF
8.1m

D—062141

130
130

-130
25

-60
129

Jun
0

0

1]
50
[+]
60
30

30
-141.11

0.001

50

14.425

50.001

Jul
50
100
100

235
235

15

25

SIS

264

T dul
160

0

0

0

0

60

30

30
122.89

100

100

0.001

25

12

2.425

25.001

Aug
0

ooo

25

o

29

Aug

[=J ==} No)

60
30
30
151.89

0.001

2.425

0.001

Sep-

155.89
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GAME 2 Water 1994
Oct
Change in Shasta Releases 0

Sacramento River Market Releases
San Joaquin River Market Releases

Delta Cross Channel Closed?
Bacon Island Diversions

Pumping from/to Bacon to/from CCFB -120
Webb Tract Diversions
Diversion to Island
Release for export
Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions 48
Total Change in Delta Diversions 48
Water Generated by E/l Relaxations 45
Carriage Water
Change in Delta Qutflow -48
South of Delta market "deliveries”
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Efficiency/ET
Change Groundwater Storage 40
Change in San Luis Storage -112
End of Month Values for EWA Accounts
$/af Oct
increased deliveries 0
Upstream Surplus Capture 0
Delta Surplus Capture 0
EWA Shasta 0
Bacon Storage 120
SemiTropic . 200 60
Kem 100 50
Gravelly Ford 100 50
EWA San Luis 43.89
Borrowed MWD
Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise 0
Option Sacramento 10 100
Option San Joaquin 10 100
Option Export 10
Spot Sacramento 200
Call Sacramento 60
Spot San Joaquin 200
Call San Joaquin 60
Spot export area 200
Call export area 100
Sacramento 0.001
San Joaquin 0
Export area 0
Cost of Purchases [
Cost of Groundwater Pumping (4]
Payments to EWA 30
Interest 1.4
Financial Balance 33.8
Approximate Water Buying Power 70.9775
Sum of undelivered Purchases 0.001
Summary
1991 1992 1993
200 200 300
170 160 241
45 45 45
[} 0 25
o 0 0
Water Quality purchases
amount cfs
amount TAF
Water Quality Optior TAF
cost $m
water quality call on options ~ TAF 30
cost $m

Releases for water quality
Balance

Nov
0

3.11
3.11

-3.11

3.11

Nov

o

120
.80
50
50
47

33.8296
70.9775
0.001

90

Values in italics are calculated

Dec
0

-117
-117

117

40
-157

Dec

[= =iyl

120
60
70
70

-110

0.001

33.8296
46.9775
0.001

Jan Feb Mar Apr May
[ 0 [} 1] 0

60
-80 0 17 56 o

120

230 40 -17 -62 4
230 160 -17 -52 4
4 0 4 o o
=230 -160 17 112 -4
40 40 0 0 0
110 0 0 4 4

Jan Feb Mar Apr May

0 0 0 ] 4]

0 190 40 0 1]

0 0 0 0 0
200 200 183 127 127
60 80 80 80 80

g0 100 100 100 100
90 100 100 100 100

0 0 0 4 8
1 1 1 1 1
100
100
‘0.001  0.001 0001 100.001 100.001
0 0 0 40 40
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 18 0
0 0 0 0 0

33.8296 33.8296 33.8296 15.8296 15.8296
22,9775 o -0 0 0
0.001 0.001 0.001 140.001 140.001

Jun  Jul
0 0
40
108 4
60
-116 60
-116 60
4] 0
156 -60
0 0
-8 0
Jun Jul
0 0
0 0
0 0
19 19
80 80
100 100
100 100
0 0
1 1

100.001 100.001

[ 0
o 0
4 a
0 0

15.8296 15.8296
0 0
100.001 100.001

D—062142

Aug Sep
~20 20
50 17
0 0
60

28 95
28 95
0 0

] 7

2 -58

0 [
28 35
Aug Sep
o] ]

o a
20 0
19 19
80 80
100 100
100 100
28 63
1 1
5§0.001 33.001
0 0

0 0

[ [

0 [

16.8296 16.8296

0 0
50.001  33.001
30
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GAME 2 Water 1995

Oct
Change in Shasta Releases 0
Sacramento River Market Releases 17
San Joaquin River Market Releases
Delta Cross Channel Closed?
Bacon Island Diversions
Pumping from/to Bacon to/from CCFB 0
Webb Tract Diversions X
Diversion to Island
Release for export
Change in CCFB/Tracy Diversions 18
Total Change in Delta Diversions 18
Water Generated by E/I Relaxations 0
Carriage Water .
Change in Delta Outflow -1
South of Delta market "deliveries"
MWD Shift Water to/from EWA
Efficiency/ET
Change Groundwater Storage - 0
Change in San Luis Storage 18
End of Month Values for EWA Accounts
$/af Oct
increased deliveries
Upstream Surplus Capture 0
Delta Surplus Capture 0
EWA Shasta 0
Bacon Storage 19
SemiTropic 200 80
Kem 100 100
Gravelly Ford 100 100
EWA San Luis 81
Borrowed MWD
Year Type: 1 for dry/critical. 0 otherwise 1
Option Sacramento 10 100
Option San Joaquin ) 10 100
Option Export 10
Spot Sacramento 200
Call Sacramento 60
Spot San Joaquin 200
Call San Joaquin 60
Spot export area 200
Call export area 100
Sacramento 16.001
San Joaquin 0
Export area /]
Cost of Purchases 2
Cost of Groundwater Pumping 0
Payments to EWA 30
Interest 1.2
Financial Balance 45.1
Approximate Water Buying Power 54.4264
Sum of undelivered Purchases 16.001
Summary
1991 1882 1993
200 200 300
170 160 241
45 45 45
0 0 25
0 0 1}
Water Quality purchases
amount cfs
amount TAF
Water Quality Optior TAF
cost $m
water quality call on options  TAF
cost $m
Releases for water quality 30

Balance

Values in italics are calculated
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
0 0 0 0

0 -50 0
17
[ 19 0 -120 0 60 60
60 60
83 -107 -340 384 20 4 4
83 -107 -280 444 20 4 4
65 37 0 0 0 ] 0
-66 107 230 -444 -20 -4 -4
0 0 0 0 20 20 0
83 -88 -340 264 0 44 64

Nov Dec "Jan Feb Mar Apr May

0 0 50 0 0 0 1]
0 0 0 364 20 0 0
0 Y 50 50 50 50 50
19 0 0 120 120 60 0.
80 80 80 80 100 120 120

100 100 100 100 100 100 100
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
164 76 -264 0 [ 44 108

-0.999 -0.999 -0.999 -0.999 -0.999 -0.999 -0.999

0 o - 0 0 0 0 o
0 4] 0 0 0 0 o
0 0 0 0 0 [ o
0 0 4] 0 0 0 [}

45.0711 45.0711 45.0711 45.0711 45.0711 45.0711 45.0711
54.4264 54.4264 54.4264 544264 30.4264 6.42638 6.42638
-0.999 -0.999 -0.999 -0.999 -0.999 -0.999 -0.999

90
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